# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5027782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON S. METZNER	07/02/2014
ZACHARY DOMINGUEZ	06/03/2014
JUSTIN J. SCHWAB	01/29/2015
ETHAN FRANKLIN	06/03/2014
MIKE AUGARTEN	08/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLERGAN, INC.
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16020951

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498510633

**Email:** jsteinkraus@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19425-US-CON-BRE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN S. SMITH, REG. # 53,615	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan S. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Parent\_Assignment\_to\_File#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046222 FRAME: 0118



PATENT REEL: 046222 FRAME: 0119

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/we, Jason S. Metzner, Zachary Dominguez, Justin J. Schwab, Ethan Franklin and Mike Augarten (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled HIGH FORCE INJECTION DEVICES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 13, 2014, under application number 61/992,380.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IW	Ve have hereunto set	hand and seal this	A
State of CALIFORNIA	) ) ss:	<b>Ja</b> šon	S. Metaner
County of SANTA BARBARA On Jay 2,2014	)	Hex Rinips	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Jason S. Metzner, whose name(s) is/are subsc executed the same in his/he	who proved to me or cribed to the within r/their authorized ca	m <sup>2</sup> the basis of satisfa instrument and ackr pacity(ies), and that	actory evidence to be the person(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they by his/her/their signature(s) on the acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**Notary Public** 

Assignment

Notery Public
State of Nationalists
ALEX PHILLIPS
My Appointment Expires Nov 25, 2017

PATENT REEL: 046222 FRAME: 0820

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set h	nand and seal this	
J4NE 3	, 2014.	Zam	
State of CALIFORNIA	) ) ss:	∘Záchary Domíngueź	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)		
appeared Zachary Dominguez, whose name(s) is/are subscriexecuted the same in his/her/	who proved to me of bed to the within in their authorized cap	Notary Public, personally on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	LORENA L. JONES Commission # 1891623 Restory Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2014	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We			
State of CALIFORNIA	)	Justin J. Schwab	
County of SANTA BARBARA	) ss: )		
On			
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
Notary Public			

Assignment

ξ.,

# **Notary Public**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We I	nave hereunto set h	and and seal this	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	, 2014.	CERTAIN SANAHANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	The state of the s
State of CALIFORNIA	)	Zachar	ry Dominguez
County of SANTA BARBARA	) ss: )		
Onappeared Zachary Dominguez, v whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/th instrument the person(s), or the executed the same in his/her/th instrument the person(s).	ed to the within in eir authorized capa	strument and ackn icity(ies), and that t	lowledged to me that he/she/th ov his/her/their signature(s) on
I certify under PENALTY OF P paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under th	e laws of the Stat	e of California that the forego
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
Notary Public			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunto set ha	and and seal this	
<u> Januar 20 m</u>	,2014	- Commence of the commence of	
State of CALIFORNIA  CLAGA  County of SANTA BARBARA	SS: verifies only the identity	AUSTIO  Whiter completing this certificate of the individual who signed the eruficate is attached, and not the validity of that document	Schwab
on 01/29/2015	hefore me	P. C. SINGA	
appeared Justin J. Schwab, who whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/the instrument the person(s), or the e	proved to me on the province of the the within instance of the within instance of the contract of the province of the contract	he basis of satisfac strument and ackno city(ies), and that b	ctory evidence to be the person owledged to me that he/she/th ov his/her/their signature(s) on t
I certify under PENALTY OF P paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the	e laws of the State	_
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		R. C. SINGH COMM. NO. 1953520
Notary Public			MOTARY PUBLIC — CALIFORNIA S SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 21, 2015 E

Assignment

		Docket: 19425PROV (BRE)
		and the second s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	e have hereunto set	hand and seal this
June 3	, 2014.	<u> </u>
State of CALIFORNIA	1	Éthan Franklin
Sidle of Cheff Offilia	) ) ss:	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)	
appeared Ethan Franklin, who whose name(s) is/are subscr executed the same in his/bar	o proved to me on ibed to the within 4heir authorized cap	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they bacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Notary Public  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	a have hereunto set	Commission © 1891623  Rectal Section (Commission Commission Commis
	. 2014.	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Mike Augarten
State of CALIFORNIA	) ) ss:	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)	
On	before me.	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Mike Augarten, who whose name(s) is/are subscreasecuted the same in his/her/instrument the person(s), or the certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	proved to me on ibed to the within their authorized cap e entity upon behalf PERJURY under	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they bacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  The laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand an	u oniciai seal.	
Notary Public	······································	

Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	e have hereunto set i	hand and seal this
***************************************	. 2014.	
		Ethan Franklin
State of CALIFORNIA  County of SANTA BARBARA	)	
	) ss:	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)	
On	before me.	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Ethan Franklin, who	proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
whose name(s) is/are subscr	ibed to the within i	nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/	their authorized cap	acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf o	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.	
Notary Public		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	i too atawaad ayad k	agend and this
		8
8/1(	. 2014.	Mbelworte
		Mike Augarten
State of CALIFORNIA  County of SANTA BARBARA	)	u u
	) ss:	
County of SANTA BARBARA	)	
On	before me.	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Mike Augarten, who	proved to me on t	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscri	ibed to the within is	nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/	their authorized cap	acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf o	f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under to	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	
,,	2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
	***************************************	
Notary Public		

Assignment